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1450 G STREET. N.W.

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20005 ~ 20BB

TELEPHONE: 202 ~ 379.3939
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TELEX: INTERNATIONALB43BS
CABLE: ATTORNEYS WASHINGTON

FACSIMILE:202-737-2332
WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER:

(202) 879-3850

May 26, 1995

VIA HAND DELIVERY

William Borchardt
Chief, Inspection Program Branch
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North, Mail Room 12 E4
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852-2738

Re: Arizona Public Service Company; El Paso Electric
Company; Consideration of Indirect Transfer of Control
of Ownership of License and Opportunity for Public
Comment on Antitrust Issues
Docket Nos. STN 50-528 50-529 50-530

Dear Mr. Borchardt:

On May 23, 1995, Central and South West Corporation
(CSW) notified El Paso Electric Company (EPEC) that EPEC is in
breach of the Merger Agreement pursuant to which CSW agreed to
acquire EPEC (Transaction). The Transaction is the subject of
the above referenced proceedings.

Enclosed is a copy of a Form 8-K report CSW submitted
electronically to the Securities and Exchange Commission on
May 23, 1995. The Form 8-K report contains CSW's May 23 letter
to EPEC. Among other things, that letter identifies EPEC's
material breaches of certain representations, warranties,
covenants, and agreements under the Merger Agreement and requests
that such breaches be remedied within ten (10) days after EPEC
receives the May 23 letter.

In a separate letter also dated May 23, 1995, a copy of
which is also contained in the Form 8-K report, CSW acknowledged
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William Borchardt
May 26, 1995
Page 2

receipt. from EPEC of EPEC's request that CSW consent to an
extension of the Termination Date for the Merger Agreement from
June 8, 1995 to December 8, 1995. In that letter, CSW stated
that it will notify EPEC promptly after CSW's Board of Directors
has made a decision. Such decision will be made at the next
meeting of CSW's Board, which will be held on or after June 8,
1995.

Also contained in the Form 8-K report is a press
release issued by CSW with respect to the matters addressed in
the May 23 letters.

CSW's letters to EPEC do not terminate the Merger
Agreement. CSW will continue to use its best efforts to fulfill
its obligations under the Merger Agreement and to take all
reasonable action necessary to obtain required regulatory
approvals.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any
questions regarding this letter or the enclosure.

Respectfully submitted,

Timothy E. F a 'ga
Attorney for C ral and South West

Services, c

Enclosure

cc: Joseph Rutberg, Esq.
William M. Lambe
Robert S. Wood
Brian Holian
Roy P. Lessy, Jr., Esq.
William L. Stewart
Ken Mann
Donald R. Allen, Esq.
Richard N. Carpenter, Esq.
J. Cathy Fogel, Esq.
Brian Almon
Alan J. Statman, Esq.
Steve Olea
Ken Johnston
Aubrey V. Godwin
Tom Rawles
Jade Eaton

126737.1
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t I'.XIIIBIT99-1
Press Release
Issued 5/23/95

Central and South West Co ratton

News Release
Contact:
Gerald R. Hunter
Manager of External Commttnlcatfons
1818 Woodatt Rodgers Freeway
PQ. Box 660184 Oallae, Texas 752B64184
214.777-1185

Centrot Pow«r md t.ght compony. corpus cnnstr
PuCSd S«nnCO Cdmpdny Ot CS~ To|SO

Sdunr «St'drn 5'eom pOrror Cdrnpdny. SnrCv«port
Wast T«sos tr'hllhes Ccn pwy, ao tone
yinntarr, tnd., Tu:sa
Contrst st ot ™r'V«stSet'ncvs. trlc. Oul4s
CSyr e un,"rs tr>.. OAtus
CSW pindt4ot. Inc.. Ozsos
CSWLas&q,!no Oaths
CSW Cr«d t. tnd.. OailaS

Central and South West Corporation reports
sending El Paso Electric Company breach letter,

receiving El Paso Electric request to extend merger

Dallas (May 23, 1995) —Central and South West Corporation

(MYSE: CSR) said it notified Zl Paso Electric Company today in a

letter that El Paso Electric is in breach of the companies 'roposed

merger agreement.

Central and South West also said it had rec'eived on May 22,

1995, a request from El Paso Electric to extend the merger agreement

for six months until December 8, 1995, but had not made a decision

about the extension.

Central and South West said it was notifying El Paso Electric

to protect its rights and to g've El Paso Electric 10 days to remedy

the breaches, as required in the merger agreement. The company said

it was not terminating the merger and was continuing to use its best

efforts to fulfillits obligations under the merger agr6toment.

"EPE's failure to remedy its breaches will be among the factors

CSW considers in deciding what action to take on or after the

Termination Date" of the merger agreement, which is June 8, 1995r

the company said in its letter to El Paso Electric.
Central and South West cited a number of actions by El Paso

Electric that constitute breaches of the agreement.
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On May 11< 1995'l Paso Electric made a filing in federal

kruptcy court, seeking a temporary restraining order to preventban rup

th< Public UtilityCommission of Texas from issuing an interim ordex

i„ El paso Electric's rate and mexger case pending before the

commission (Docket 12700). As a result, the Texas PUC on May 12I

1995, suspended indefinitely a decision in the proceedings, "thereby

severely jeopardizing the prospects of timely and favorable action

:by the PUCT," the company said.

on September 12, 1994, Central and South West had advised El

Paso Electric that adverse developments could constitute material

adverse effects unless xesolved in a timely manner by EL Paso

Electric. Central and South Hest cited El Paso Electric's lack of

timely remedy of these adverse developments that could prevent

closing of the proposed merger agreement.

"Instead of undertaking to remedy the Material Adverse Effects

identified in the September 12, 1994, letter and directing its
efforts to satisfying the closing conditions under the Merger

Agreement," Central and South West said, "EPE has pursued a course

of conduct...to pxomote a stand-alone plan in lieu of the proposed

merger. Zn so doin'g, EPE committed other breaches of the Merger

Agreement."

Centxal and South Rest said El Paso Electric has breached the

mexger agreement by participating in discussions and spending large

sums on a possible stand-alone reorganization plan.
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The proposed merger between Central and South Hest .and El Paso

Electr1ct 'c was announced on May 4, 1993. El Paso Electric's plan of

reorganizization was confirmed by the federal bankruptcy court on

December 8 1993

The proposed merger is contingent upon receiving xegulatoxy

approvals or authorizations from state and federal agencies as well

as on other conditions. The merger agreement provides that the

proposed merger can be terminated by either company if any required

regulatory approvals have not been obtained within 18 months after
confirmation by the federal bankruptcy court of a reorganization

plan for El Paso Electric.
Central and South Hest Corporation is a public utility holding

company based in Dallas. It owns Central Powex and Light Company,

Public Service Company of.Oklahoma, Southwestern Electric Power

Company and West TeXas Utilities Company. These four subsidiaries

provide electric utility service to 1.6. million customers in Texas,

Oklahoma, Louisiana and Arkansas. Central and South West also owns

Transok, Inc,, an Oklahoma intrastate natural gas pipeline company,

ance several other subsidiaries.

El Paso Electric Company is an electric utility serving

approximately 268,000 customers in El PasoI Texas, and an area of

the Rio Grande Valley in Rest Texas and southern New Mexico as well

as wholesale customers located in Southern California and Mexico.

Media contact: Gerald R. Hunter, manager of external communications
for Central and South West Corporation, 214-777-1165.

Financial analyst contact: Sharon R. Peavy, director of investor
relations for Central and South West Corporation, 214-777-1277.
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1 EXHIBITgg.2
I etter from CSW to
EI Paso dated 5/23/95

~traI any South West Co oratfon
mg>voadal Rodgers F ee ay

P.O. Box 660164 ~ Deltas. Tease 7$2664164
214 777-1 ON

FERD. C. htEYER. JR.
Sontot Vco Pteaktent

~ ncl
General Counsel May 23, 1995

Mr. Curtis L. Hoskins
President
El Paso Electric Company
303 North Oregon
El Paso, Texas 79901

Dear Mr. Hoskins:

Pux suant to Section 9. 1(b) (ii) of the Agreement and Plan of
.Merger among El Paso Electric Company ("EPE"), Central and South
West, Corporation ("CSW") and CSW Sub, Inc. ("CSW Sub") dated as of
May 5, 1993, as amended'(the "Merger Agreement" ), CSW gives written
notj.ce of material breaches of xepresentations, warranties,
covenants, and agreements of EPE under the Mergex Agreement and
requests that the breaches be remedied within ten (10) days after
receipt of this notice.

On Septembex'2, 1994, CSW notified EPE of its concern over
certain adverse developments, including the actions taken by the
City of Las Cruces, New Mexico to condemn EPE's Las Cruces
distzibution system, which, if not timely and favorably resolved,
constitute Material Adverse Effects that would pxeclude closing the
proposed merger. The Termination Date under the Merger Agreement
is quickly approaching, and, even though CSW expressed its concerns
more than eight months ago, EPE has not remedie'd the Material
Adverse Effects identified in the September 12, 1994 letter. EPE
is therefore in breach of its representations and warranties under
Sections 3.6 and 8.3(b) and its covenants and agreements under
Sections 5.2(o) and (p) and 6,8 of the Merger Agreement.

Instead of undertaking to remedy the Matexial Adverse Effects
identified in the September 12, 1994 letter and dix'ecting its
efforts to satisfying the closing conditions under the Merger
Agreement, EPE has pursued a course of conduct to enrich its own
management and to promote a stand-alone plan in -lieu of the
proposed merger. In so doing, EPE committed other breaches of the
Merger Agreement.

EPE's recent filing in Bankruptcy Court only serves to confirm
EPE's determination to take any action necessary to effect a stand-
alone plan even if those actions adversely affect satisfaction of
the closing conditions under the Merger Agreement. EPE's action
seeki ng to en) oin the PUCT caused the PUCT to postpone
indefinitely its consideration of the merits of Docket No. 12700,

ConnLI Pawet and t.tight Company ~ Polio sexes Company ol oklahoma ~ Southdown Eleouio ponce Comoany
West Teaae tltktNe Comoany ~ Ttansok. Inc. ~ Cenual atut South West ~see. Ino.
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Mr. Curtis L. Hoskins
May 23 p 1995
Page 2

y v rely jeopardizing the prospects of timely
lthough EPE s filings ~~estionably aff

of the transactions contemplated by the Merger
Agreement, EPE did not even give CSW the opportunity to see, let
alone comment on, the pleadings before EpE filed them in the
Bankruptcy Court. In pursuit of a stand-alone plan, EPE has
breached its agreements and covenants under Sections 5.2(o), 6.8,
and 7.1 of the Merger Agreement.

Instead of fulfilling its obligations under the Merger
A r ement EPE has been actively promoting an alternative stand-
alone reorganization plan. In breach of Sections 5.3(b) and 6.8 o~ ' f
the Merger Agreement, EPE has participated in discussions with and
has otherwise assisted, facilitated, and encouraged other persons,
including representatives of EPE's creditors and shareholders, in
connection with possible proposals regarding reorganization of EPE.
In addition, considerable sums have been expended by EPE in its
pursuit of a stand-alone proposal, diminishing EPE's value to CSW.

Further, CSW has only recently discovered that on
september 14, 1994 EPE granted 840,395 stock options to Messrs.
Wiggs, Hoskins, Rodriguez, Gibson, and Hedrick, as well as certain
other members of EPE's senior management, in breach of Sections
5.2(g) and 5.2(m) of the Merger Agreement. As stated in the
compensation/Benefits Committee Report on Executive compensation
contained in EPE's 1995 proxy statement, these options were not
issued consistent with EPE's prior practice. Rather, the criteria
employed under EPE's prior practice were deliberately abandoned,
and the options were issued to ensure the services of 'xecutive
officers and senior management in pursuing EPE's alternative plan
of reorganization.

CSW gives EPE written notice of these material breaches
pursuant to Section 9.1(b)(ii) of the Merger Agreement and requests
that they be remedied within ten days of receipt of this notice.
CSW continues to use its best efforts to fulfillits obligations
under the Merger Agreement. EPE's failure to remedy its breaches
will be among the factors CSW considers in deciding what action to
take on or after the Termination Date.

Yours truly,

FCM/ml

cc: Allen P. Miller, P.C.
Mr. Eduardo Rodriguez





EXHIBIT99.3
Letter from CSW to
El Paso dated 5/23/95

Cen~) and gyu~ Vilest Corporatton
1616 Wax@1 tTottyora Freeway

p.o. 6orr 660164 ~ Oattat, Torroa 752654164
21+f77 1096

FERD. C. RIEVER, JR.
Sanror Vroe traa'4ant

General Corrnaal

May 23 1995

Mr. David H. Wiggs, Jr.
Chairman 5 Chief Executive Officer
El Paso Electric Company
303 North Oregon
Zl Paso, Texas 79960

Dear Mr. Wiggs:

This letter acknowledges the receipt by Central and South West
Corporation (CSW) of El Paso Electric Company1s (EPE) formal
written request to extend the Termination Date under the Merger
Agreement to December 8, 1995. CSW willnotify you promptly after
its Board of Directors has made a decision concerning your request
at its next meeting which will be held on or after the Termination
Date.

Yours truly

PCM/ml

cc: Allen P. Miller, P.C.
Eduardo Rodriguez, Esq.

Canrral ponnr anrr Uoht Oonpany ~ prrtN'c Sannco Cornoony ot Catahoma ~ Motntnwratam Uacrrro prnrar Comrrarri
Waal Tartaa Vtrlran Company r Tranaok, Ino. ~ Central and Sorrrh Warl Sanrtoaa. tno.
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